

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.5 OF 2015
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.4198 OF 2008

K.M. SHARMA THROUGH LRS. ...APPELLANT(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS. ...RESPONDENT(s)

O R D E R

Application for restoration is allowed.

The civil appeal is restored to its original number.

.....J.
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

.....J.
(S.A. BOBDE)

NEW DELHI
AUGUST 31, 2015

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.09.01
17:25:46 IST
Reason:
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 5/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s).4198/2008

K.M. SHARMA THROUGH LRS. & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for restoration and office report)

Date: 31/08/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar Ahluwalia, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for restoration is allowed.

The civil appeal is restored to its original number.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

\232

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.5 OF 2015
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.4198 OF 2008

K.M. SHARMA THROUGH LRS.

...APPELLANT(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(s)

O R D E R

Application for restoration is allowed.

The civil appeal is restored to its original number.

.....J.
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

.....J.
(S.A. BOBDE)

NEW DELHI
AUGUST 31, 2015

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.09.01
17:25:46 IST

Reason:
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 5/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s).4198/2008

K.M. SHARMA THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and office report)

Date: 31/08/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar Ahluwalia, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for restoration is allowed.

The civil appeal is restored to its original number.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)