

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).4198/2008

K.M. SHARMA THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for restoration and office report)

Date : 29/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar Ahluwalia, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants is said to be unwell.

List again after ten weeks.

It is stated by Mr. J.P. Mishra, Advocate that the Advocate-on-Record has informed the appellants telephonically to engage some other advocate. Therefore, in the meanwhile, intimation may be sent by the Registry to the appellants to make alternative arrangements, if any.

This does not mean that the Advocate-on-Record has been discharged.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER