

hITEM NO.104

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4198/2008

K.M. SHARMA THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for restoration and office report)

Date : 20/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar Ahluwalia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

T

[O.P. SHARMA]

[INDU BALA KAPUR]

AR-cum-PS

COURT MASTER