

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 4198/2008

K.M. Sharma Thr. Lrs. & Ors. ...Appellants

Versus

State Bank of India & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.01.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Mr. J.P. Mishra, learned counsel states that the earlier Advocate-on-record has expired and hence seeks time to file fresh Vakalatnama. List the matter after four weeks."

It is submitted that as directed above, no one has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of appellant.

It is further submitted that there are 3 respondents in this appeal. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on all the respondents and are represented by Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Advocate.

Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 22nd DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

COPY TO:

Mr. B. Vijay Kumar, Advocate
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.