

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 4198/2008

K.M. SHARMA THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 14/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar Ahluwalia,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Das,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent submitted that Mr. Vijay Kumar Ahluwalia, learned Advocate-on-Record expired in the recent past.

In the circumstances, the Registry is directed to issue notice to the appellant for making alternative arrangement.

List the matter after service of notice upon the appellant.

[O.P. SHARMA]  
AR-cum-PS

[RAJINDER KAUR]  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by OM

PARKASH SHARMA

Date: 2016.07.15

17:21:02 IST

Reason: