

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4198/2008

K.M. SHARMA THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 19/10/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)