

**SECTION: XIV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6**

(Application for restoration)

**IN**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4198/2008**

K.M. SHARMA THR. LRS. ...APPELLANTS  
VERSUS  
STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that the appeal above-mentioned was dismissed for non-prosecution vide this Court's Order dated 23.07.2015 (Copy of Order dated 19.10.2016 has been placed in I.A. paper books).

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 09.11.2016 filed an application for restoration alongwith Annexures A-1 to A-2 and the same is regd. As I.A. No. 5.

Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete.

The application in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 5<sup>th</sup> DAY OF DECEMBER, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

COPY TO:  
Mr. B. Vijay Kumar, Adv. Ch. No.  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv. Ch. No.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**p-1/NK**